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205.52205.57

205.56

205.36205.06

204.92205.72
205.67

206.41206.05

205.75205.41

206.54

206.41
206.53

WL=205.54205.46205.44205.73 205.70

EP

MULTI

209.01208.98
208.80

208.47

206.77206.98206.75206.93
206.62

206.65206.60206.59

Girth:0.3Spread:15.00

206.57
206.71

206.70
207.14

207.31207.55
207.35206.65207.23

207.13206.96
207.06

206.76

206.95 207.01

207.04 207.19

207.36207.26

208.91208.86

208.28208.15

208.19207.99

207.35

207.23

206.93206.90

206.83

206.65

206.59

207.94
207.85

208.04208.03

207.97

207.83207.66

207.03

206.91

206.71 206.84

206.80 206.96

207.00207.51

207.29 207.39

207.96 207.95

208.89

206.61206.70

206.66206.72

206.87206.90
207.19

207.19
207.29 207.57 207.62

207.72 207.84207.82 207.91
207.82 207.97207.81

207.71207.78

207.88 208.03
208.62 208.57208.46 208.59

208.85208.83

208.98

208.89 208.83

208.73 208.70

208.63
208.60

208.49208.47

208.39208.27

208.28

208.33208.19

207.97208.11 208.09208.05

207.27207.25

207.18207.10

206.97206.97
206.64

206.62

207.55

207.48207.38
207.59207.26

207.17
207.15207.02

206.86

206.59206.58

206.62

208.89
208.49

207.95207.60
207.60207.65

207.10206.91

206.93

206.75206.57

207.56207.69

208.82
208.69

208.75208.71
208.43208.74208.79

208.91

208.51

208.46

208.22 208.28

208.09

208.05208.08207.89

207.96207.96

207.95

207.88

207.79

207.93

207.88
208.01

207.94207.84

207.51

207.71207.54

207.47
207.28207.04207.41

207.45

207.21

TP

Girth:0.8Spread:10.00

208.78208.84

Post

208.66208.88 208.84

208.75 208.75 208.92
209.00

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES BRAMBS

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

EARTH

EARTH

EARTH

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

206.64 206.91

207.34 207.74
207.09

206.95 206.93206.69

WL=206.92

E 304320.578Z 276.042TC40N 208604.915

E 304373.819Z 278.264TC37N 208623.640

E 304344.747Z 276.747TC39 N 208605.952

E 304341.624Z 277.386TC38N 208620.659

Ø650 PVC

DRYSTONE0.7

Ø450 STEEL10MMP400 BURIEDØ400 STEEL5MM

SEPTIC TANK
GRASS

ST0.4

BARN

PW1.0

STGRAVEL

PAVING

GRASS
BLK

P150 PVC
TANKGRASS

278.87278.66

278.94

278.75277.90277.77
277.73

277.20
277.46277.46 277.58277.34277.49277.44277.48277.48277.40277.36

276.84
276.58276.51276.28276.29276.25276.09275.94275.82

276.11276.22276.13275.95

276.49

276.26276.27

276.69 276.73276.68

277.61277.45

277.17276.88276.85

276.58276.51276.39

276.26

278.37278.19278.11
278.03277.13

276.81276.69
276.49276.46276.40276.29276.34276.19276.07275.94275.86

278.79

278.69278.64278.51278.40278.60 278.62278.67 278.77278.85

277.94278.15

278.21

277.40
277.09

276.77276.66
276.70276.63

276.74276.68 276.71

276.68276.74
276.74276.76

277.09
277.41

276.60
276.54276.56 276.51

276.63276.86
276.86 276.77

277.43277.43

278.45278.49

276.77276.69

278.34

278.35

278.44278.54 278.70278.71 278.93

278.97

278.45278.75278.62278.42278.36278.43278.55

278.69

278.54
278.42278.27

278.27

276.50276.50276.48 276.60276.73

276.52276.42

276.45276.58276.17 IL=275.79276.37IL=276.01 IL=276.04

MHCL=277.18m

MHCL=277.12mTW=277.21TW=277.17
TW=277.13TW=277.33TW=277.47TW=277.16277.30

TW=277.30
RSTP

276.05

TW=277.39 TW=277.20TW=277.44

TW=277.50TW=277.71 TW=277.65TW=277.72
TW=277.80TW=277.86TW=277.91TW=278.06TW=278.29 TW=278.47TW=278.09TW=278.19TW=278.36

278.09
277.98277.83

SOF=277.73SOF=277.73FFL=277.71 278.16278.50
278.44278.52

277.05

276.96276.90
277.06

TW=277.24 TW=277.22SOF=277.14SOF=277.11277.15TW=277.22TW=277.22277.19TW=277.22277.08TW=277.22
TW=277.11

TW=277.09

IL=276.88
TW=277.63277.28

G FFL=277.69

276.90277.19277.15276.82

276.82276.84276.75276.73SOF=276.71SOF=276.64276.60276.65

FFL=277.64

279.20

279.04
279.13 279.32279.15278.95279.00

278.60 278.83
278.88 278.93

275.82 275.88275.96 276.11 276.25 276.28276.41 276.51
276.63 276.75

276.78276.95
277.08

278.98278.95278.84278.82278.68278.67278.52
278.52277.79

278.16

277.42277.35
277.17

276.67
276.56276.52

276.60
276.73 276.64

276.70276.57 276.58276.62276.56276.27276.21275.98276.03276.05 276.17276.00

276.10276.10 276.01276.04
276.10

TW=276.44 TW=276.63TW=277.38IL=275.82

276.19276.08276.08

276.70276.64
277.05277.30

277.48277.40

275.94

276.32276.48 276.64276.64275.92276.09 276.16276.28 276.41 276.13

275.85275.89 276.11
276.25

276.39276.15
276.15276.01275.96275.98275.90275.72

275.64

275.83275.89 275.89

275.90

275.94275.76275.69

275.87

275.80

275.98
275.99 275.98276.04 276.23

276.26 276.28
277.16

276.93276.77276.96276.82
276.88

277.04
277.14

275.83 275.91276.00 276.26 276.32276.40

276.51276.55

276.76276.88

277.09

275.88 275.95275.99 276.10 276.34 276.35276.40 276.59

278.42

278.10
278.37

277.87277.96 278.34

277.39277.44 277.48

277.58
277.55276.86276.96 277.08

277.16277.16

277.17 277.37
277.59 277.82277.81

277.81277.66
277.68277.69

277.75 277.82277.83277.80

277.80277.62

278.64278.65278.52

278.03
278.74

276.83276.85 276.99276.97276.85276.80276.75276.89

276.98
277.27277.19277.20277.31277.42

277.46
277.18

277.40
277.15

277.46277.45277.43277.32277.31
276.63

E 304221.008Z 271.714TC36 N 208615.887

E 304191.713Z 268.952TC35N 208604.940

Ø600 PCC40MMP600 Ø600 TW50MM256.91256.75
258.30258.03

258.90 258.97259.14258.72

258.82

257.58

257.94

258.44 258.86

257.07257.08256.74256.52WL=256.73 256.52257.15258.03 TW=259.14259.09258.89TW=259.13IL=258.24258.49IL=257.83

258.96258.69

IL=258.89259.17259.18

257.93

258.33
258.68258.85

259.04
259.21

259.17
258.99258.75

258.54

258.23 258.59

258.90

256.59257.05258.09258.55258.43 258.62259.00257.71 259.12 259.34259.90 260.07
260.68 261.21

262.16 263.08 263.68259.72259.82 260.31 260.51261.11 261.74262.41 263.70 264.33259.51

259.67 259.95260.37 261.01 261.41 262.47 263.15263.91

264.48

260.01260.02 260.32

261.20261.63

262.07 262.63 263.09 263.86264.49

261.04260.61
259.58

259.22

259.31

259.43 259.91

259.38259.31
259.47

259.28259.39
259.58259.55

261.02261.32 261.63
261.41260.82260.49 261.25261.55

261.92 262.41262.17

262.25261.95

260.03259.51

259.86259.61
260.10 260.94260.65 261.72

260.30 260.64261.10261.31

262.43
261.91 263.20262.90

263.44
263.66

264.00
263.85

263.14 264.05
264.44263.77263.07262.53

261.88261.29260.65

262.66262.31261.74261.48262.22
262.58262.83262.74Post262.83 263.45263.49263.69263.43264.20264.42264.26264.21

262.22

261.96261.71
261.47

261.23260.98
260.73

260.56
260.30

260.09259.92
259.76

259.56
259.38259.37 259.93

259.97260.12
260.31

260.44
260.64260.85

261.14
261.35

261.64262.04

262.32

262.60
262.94263.21 263.94263.59

263.28
263.04

262.63

262.26261.89
261.60

261.37
261.21261.01

260.80
260.66

260.58

260.94261.06
261.26

261.48
261.66261.91

262.20
262.49

262.78263.08
263.38

263.69264.01

264.42

264.36
264.05263.76

263.44
263.09262.87

262.63
262.37

262.05
261.76261.58

261.44 261.97
262.13

262.36262.59
262.81

263.11
263.50263.78

264.09
264.50

264.26263.93
263.65

263.30
262.95262.63 263.29

263.54263.77
264.07

264.45

264.40
264.06

259.86260.10 260.08

259.54259.43259.38259.89260.07259.91
259.70 260.07260.19

260.17260.82

260.82260.79 261.04

262.16262.42
262.32262.00 263.09

263.01263.41263.81263.63

263.91

264.49

260.96 260.92261.46 264.44263.76263.25262.48261.68261.22260.95
260.21260.20260.21

261.11261.73 262.05262.48
Post 263.32263.25

263.14

264.12264.29
Post

264.41

262.60 262.66
261.60

260.99
261.90 262.75

263.66 264.31

262.32 263.28

263.80

259.33
259.51

259.72
259.89260.02

260.27 260.75
260.58260.36

260.19
259.96

259.75259.60
259.36

259.22
259.43

259.65259.89
260.07

260.29
260.51260.74

260.96
261.05

261.28
261.51261.81

262.10 262.83

262.51 263.55
263.85

264.10

264.52
264.28

260.63260.99 260.90

264.44

263.71

262.98

261.99261.01260.65260.05259.66
259.33 Ø600 CONC

PW1.0
264.58264.77264.96265.09

265.23 265.90 266.75 267.69268.47

265.05265.23
265.93 266.28

266.50

269.49

269.04268.63
268.25

267.80
267.01

267.09

269.62

269.11268.69
268.19

267.69
267.12

266.70

265.08 265.72 266.39266.94 268.01 268.66
269.12

264.73264.93

264.59
265.08

267.71267.01266.27265.58264.75265.09

265.87 266.55

265.20

264.78

264.89

265.23

265.58

265.94

266.59
266.19265.79

265.42
265.02

264.71

264.77
265.14

265.48
265.78266.08

266.51
266.95 267.94

267.49
267.09266.72

266.32
265.96

265.58265.32
264.95

264.80

264.79265.19
265.51

265.84
266.24266.54

266.90
267.23

267.53
267.85268.21

268.46 269.12
268.79

268.45268.29
268.08

267.86267.63
267.40

267.06
266.61266.21

265.84

265.58 266.25
266.58

266.96

267.36267.69

268.02
268.25

268.50268.78
269.08

269.33
269.58

269.87

269.85
269.71

269.51269.26
269.00

268.68
268.26267.86

267.45
267.17 267.92

268.32
268.67

269.05
269.33269.58

269.78

269.66269.30
268.99

268.74

WL=264.66 IL=265.20TW=265.28 TW=266.33266.57TW=266.47
267.57

267.34
267.78

269.80

269.34

268.58267.88267.90
267.16266.84

266.39

266.77

265.84265.17

264.95
264.83

265.77265.79

Post

Post266.79

265.14
265.36

266.91
266.89

267.02 269.85
269.22

268.84
268.92268.36

266.95
266.88

265.00 265.83

267.03

264.58 265.34 266.10266.87 267.58 268.38

269.58

264.98264.78

264.79

265.08
265.27265.39

265.53 266.27
266.06

265.64 266.26
266.42

266.57266.83 267.62
267.43

267.15266.91267.26

267.46 267.72
268.01 268.73

268.53
268.22268.67

268.92

269.62269.37

264.82265.18265.13

266.52

266.26
265.87265.63

265.17

269.63269.43

269.43269.01
268.70268.07

268.37268.42
268.09

267.89
267.35

266.70
267.15

267.71
268.22268.74

269.20
269.70

266.68

267.12
267.69268.24

268.75
269.21

269.73

266.85
267.33

267.83268.38

268.88
269.35

269.75
GRAVEL

Ø300 VC
CONC PW1.0

FALLEN TREES
COLLAPSED

DRYSTONE0.7

PW0.7

GRAVEL PW1.1 PW1.0

GRAVEL
271.12 271.25271.44

271.68271.92 272.10 272.19272.33271.36271.16

270.55

271.70271.37271.09271.07

272.54
272.55272.42

272.19271.76271.61271.47271.48
271.58

271.38271.27

271.12
271.10

270.57
270.95

270.86
270.83270.89

270.80

270.68
270.70270.82

270.68

270.18270.00

272.39

271.93271.81271.66

271.53271.55

270.14270.50 270.73

270.73270.93

271.48

271.67271.48271.28271.22271.04

270.65270.35
270.29

270.11

270.06

270.26270.40
270.68

270.96 271.65
271.52

271.32271.15
270.96

270.70

270.42270.24
270.02

270.12
270.40270.54

270.88

271.05

271.15271.23

271.44

271.61

271.74271.78

270.12
270.64

269.99

269.93
271.08271.01

270.07
270.28270.28

270.11

269.95

270.38270.71 271.54

271.94 272.56
272.48

272.38272.20

272.11

271.97271.87
271.78

271.67271.59
271.36

271.30
270.89

271.23 271.65 271.63271.57

271.53

271.14
IL=270.51TW=271.25

TW=271.24
MHCL=271.19m

TW=272.81

271.09271.01

270.17

272.23271.75271.66
271.90272.01 272.36272.26

271.11271.25

271.30271.83270.92

271.67271.75271.33271.51 271.66

271.66271.62271.61271.44271.54

271.76271.67271.53

TW=273.08

TW=272.27

TW=272.38TW=272.35

271.63
271.96271.54271.22271.14

270.75
271.04

271.27271.37
271.49271.39

271.37271.33

271.24271.38 271.36271.77 272.15

270.53271.14271.18

272.34

271.71

271.88 272.17

271.68

271.78271.90

270.67
270.77

270.92

271.07271.14
271.13

271.09
270.54

272.43272.07271.93271.83271.71271.89

270.08 270.37270.76

271.19271.33

271.54271.65 271.81 271.95 272.43271.43271.60 271.81 272.03 272.50271.16271.21

271.48271.66

272.26

270.78271.06

271.93

270.81
270.88

270.14270.71
270.34

GRASS GRASS
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

FLOWFLOWFLOW

E 298320.840Z 240.147TC33N 206587.495

E 298356.040Z 243.657TC32N 206623.696

Deleted 13:13:18 1/3/2021

PW1.3

Ø530240.60

241.12
241.36

241.08

241.37
241.02241.20 241.20

240.36 240.58241.27

240.23
240.60

239.22 238.99239.06239.18239.06
239.10239.17

239.25239.44239.63

239.76
239.90

239.85

239.62

240.96
240.77

240.52 240.49

240.38240.29 239.81

241.04

240.86240.59

240.41 240.38240.10

239.85 239.39 239.17239.18

239.21 239.47
239.56 239.84240.06

240.62 241.08240.68

240.86241.15

240.21
239.93

239.84239.54 239.44
239.60 240.05

241.34241.12 241.30

241.23241.40 241.19

241.03240.89

240.76

241.38

240.97241.39241.15241.03

241.41

241.15

241.11

240.91240.75

240.71240.46

240.51240.72

240.79

241.06

240.98

240.80240.68

240.81

240.95241.20

241.25 240.96
240.87

240.40240.71

240.61

240.42

240.23

240.44240.28

240.03

240.25240.43240.40

240.24240.14

240.09240.36240.35

240.34
240.46

240.54 240.51
240.46 240.47

240.67

240.64

240.74

240.80

240.98240.91

241.22

241.05240.81

240.72240.59

240.66240.63

240.39240.75

240.37240.43

240.57240.49

240.64

241.01 240.85240.46

240.63 IL=240.29IL=240.35

240.24 240.32
239.85239.72

239.55239.76

239.95240.19
240.07 239.91239.96

239.58239.18

239.08
239.41239.11

239.03
239.16239.32

239.52

239.37

239.52239.71

239.93
239.67239.87

240.06 240.61240.40 240.72

241.04 241.15 241.30241.20240.83
240.25240.09239.98

239.80239.62239.73
239.51239.16239.41239.60

239.75240.05239.69239.99

240.11240.01 240.22

240.43240.69240.70240.43240.39

240.45240.33240.07240.31240.42

240.17

WL=240.82IL=240.64

240.21240.12239.19 239.30239.16

241.17240.98

240.62

239.35239.48

239.88240.14

240.47240.74

240.98

238.98239.10 238.64239.06

PW1.5

243.94

244.28244.51

244.87244.99

245.12

244.57
244.84 245.25245.67

246.07245.83

245.41244.97244.67244.44

244.19244.00243.83243.53243.34243.22243.13243.16243.05242.95

242.76242.65

242.53242.64242.58 242.58242.60

242.62 242.76 243.07

243.06 243.02 243.14 243.32 243.60243.81

243.60

241.67

243.06
243.66

244.55 245.23
245.40

245.44
246.02

245.69245.29

244.80243.81
243.54

243.15

242.55
241.94241.59

243.62

242.99
242.59

242.21
241.65242.44

242.79

243.24
243.57243.84

244.44 243.71

243.45

243.17 242.88
242.79

243.48

243.77
244.45

245.13245.61

246.09
246.22

241.99

241.85

242.63242.34
242.21

245.93

245.66245.40

245.28

245.06244.71

244.60244.66244.81

244.93

245.28245.44

245.68
245.91

244.11

245.61

245.21244.53
243.33

242.56242.11242.12

242.57

243.40243.76

241.87 242.19

242.50242.98 243.23

243.84 244.24

244.77

245.43

241.62
241.79

242.06
241.61 241.43

243.43243.48243.21243.01
244.08243.70 244.14

244.33

243.84243.51243.38 243.61
243.95 244.40

244.80244.91244.69244.31

244.06243.75

243.34

243.21243.20

243.24 243.40243.56

243.76 244.04
244.30 244.54244.88

244.98
244.98 244.92

244.74244.48

244.15

243.98243.50243.24243.62243.43
242.88242.72

243.18242.96
242.69242.75

242.98243.04

242.89242.71

241.64 241.46 241.46

242.65

243.14

243.49 243.83

243.67 243.49

244.12244.31

244.48244.77

244.85

245.57

245.36245.16

244.83
244.64

245.33

245.65245.90

246.00

246.23

IL=243.83

244.97 245.24245.11

245.27245.64

246.10
246.02245.82

245.75

245.51 245.30

245.82245.93

246.04246.04

246.10246.07

246.19 246.09
245.77

246.17

244.65

244.08

243.62242.55
242.46 242.79

243.03 243.45243.51243.24

244.08244.13244.43
244.14243.77

244.62IL=243.53

242.50
242.20241.82

241.83

241.91

242.26242.24

241.86242.07241.73241.65242.06242.11

242.45242.30
242.13241.88

241.61

241.80242.31
242.40242.20

242.15241.85

241.46

241.59 241.83

243.13243.05

243.03243.21242.75242.11

241.96241.67241.70
241.85 242.26242.63

243.13243.71

243.65243.63

244.76

243.84243.80243.36

243.13242.66

242.50242.04241.90241.47

245.80245.15
244.93

244.16243.98244.23242.60242.77242.83

242.59242.34242.53242.40

242.35IL=241.66242.11
242.22

242.04242.02

Post 242.23242.01
241.57241.82

242.34241.99242.17

241.59

241.80
241.62

241.53
241.88

241.90

241.44

241.53

241.96

241.98 241.59

245.63245.30244.98
244.63244.17

244.08243.59

243.00242.46
241.89

242.38 244.95

246.17

246.06
245.77

246.13

245.34
245.21

244.88244.99
244.43

244.27244.05
244.32244.11

243.60

248.49
247.77

247.23246.68246.50247.01
247.66

248.17
248.57

246.54247.05

247.61
248.10

248.59248.74

248.28

247.74247.32
246.79246.32

247.89
248.46249.22

248.67
247.28246.61

247.18

248.38
249.14248.39

247.93

246.74

246.81

247.21

246.62246.52

246.35
247.27246.73247.18

247.56248.11248.04

248.54246.44246.53

246.44 246.36 246.69246.64246.81

246.70246.71

246.71 247.20247.32 247.33

247.29247.36 247.83

247.81247.70

247.65247.55

248.28
248.28 248.37248.41

248.52

246.70

247.20
248.07

248.94248.75

246.89246.90 248.53247.93

247.51246.75

246.35

246.43

246.67246.87

247.05
247.89

247.80247.81 247.66

247.59 247.39

247.24 247.00 247.36

247.57247.71

247.96248.04

248.26248.34

248.49

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

BRAMBLES

BALLAST TRACK

BALLAST TRACK

PW1.0

Ø400 WT0.04Ø530 CONC WT0.04

Ø400 PVC WT 0.04

Ø500 PVC WT 0.01

Ø300 PVC WT 0.04

PVC

E 298601.839Z 261.876ST2N 206760.882

E 298543.749Z 261.482ST1N 206769.545

RUBBLE / BRAMBLES

1.4 PW

Ø225 CLAY

1.0 PW 257.71
257.26257.00

258.01
258.53

257.13
256.67256.58256.98

257.29

258.74

258.64258.54258.20
258.02

257.73257.31Post

256.88

257.44 257.66
258.05

258.08 258.50258.13

258.06257.77
PostPost257.47

256.98

257.08257.37

257.83
258.07

257.05256.57

256.23
256.76 256.46

255.90 255.87256.15

257.30257.52

257.66 257.94
258.30

258.23257.98
258.60

Girth:0.4Spread:4.00

258.60258.46258.23

258.79

256.83
257.41

257.87 258.16

258.75

256.00 256.07256.05256.25

256.56256.68256.80256.95

257.09

257.86257.98 257.94
257.71 257.54257.35

257.54
257.38 257.20

256.79256.65 256.66 256.59256.88257.06256.55256.78
256.91257.16257.25

257.46
257.21

257.72257.74257.80257.94

258.10258.21258.45258.53258.69

256.61

256.92
WL=255.56

257.16256.97

257.00
257.23257.36

257.43257.67257.69Girth:0.5Spread:12.00Girth:0.3
Spread:6.00Girth:0.6Spread:9.00Girth:0.8Spread:16.00

Girth:0.5Spread:10.00
Girth:0.5Spread:10.00

258.73 258.67
258.55 258.44258.44 258.26258.24 258.25 257.83257.93 257.75

257.53
257.67258.12

258.25258.78258.61

255.51 255.47
255.79

255.71255.85 255.52255.53 255.86

256.26

256.83

257.01257.51
257.92

258.38
258.76

258.17
257.85

257.39257.27

256.84256.94

258.64 258.47 258.34 258.10

257.96 257.77

257.45
256.88

255.90256.19

256.18 256.41256.65256.07255.91

255.46255.26

255.67 256.58256.45

256.25255.97

ELEC FENCE CHICKEN AREAMULTI 0.8 PW

1.1 PW

260.43

259.55259.39259.34
259.07

259.08

258.87258.82 258.94Girth:2.0Spread:20.00258.97259.01258.89Girth:2.0Spread:20.00

258.99259.31 259.05 259.24 259.08259.00 259.06259.06
259.71259.80259.70259.63259.47259.60

259.94 259.79259.82 259.83 259.71259.67
260.21260.36260.23

260.38260.73
260.76

260.79 260.78 260.83 260.59

259.01 Girth:0.6Spread:12.00259.04258.94258.85258.82

259.25

259.18 259.02259.18 258.83259.02

259.26
259.51

260.19
260.71260.77

260.00

259.46
259.09

259.54

Girth:0.8Spread:16.00

258.83

258.88258.93258.87259.16259.30

259.16

259.67 259.67 259.60

259.50 259.61259.34 259.22 259.36259.21

258.86
259.17259.28259.66

259.66259.97259.80259.92260.03
260.07260.13

260.73260.50

260.31 260.37 260.36260.22 260.12 260.36260.20 260.44260.48

259.02

259.38259.28
260.31

259.16
258.88

258.94258.85

258.94

IL=256.14

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

295.99

290.77

290.33
290.42

290.59

290.54 291.14 291.55291.25291.10

291.07290.87

290.95 291.65

291.84

291.90291.76
291.77 292.01

292.18
292.25

292.08291.94

291.81

292.19

292.43
292.57

292.71

293.06
293.25293.18

292.81
292.56 292.48

293.15
293.44

293.64293.66 293.75294.17

293.89

293.66
293.30 294.05

294.07
294.20

294.27 294.57
294.72

294.48

294.69294.64 294.99
294.94

294.90
294.98

292.84 293.72 294.15 294.61 295.30 295.85

298.67298.74298.35298.38298.06297.57297.44297.19296.82296.41

299.32299.23

298.99

298.91
298.86

298.86298.51

298.32298.42

298.75299.01
299.17

290.16
290.10

290.14
290.14290.06290.26

290.85 291.53 291.60 291.92

292.30 292.95 293.39 294.60

294.61

295.22

295.90

298.59

296.70296.62
296.50

296.59
296.56

296.20
295.91295.97

295.67
295.55295.08294.72

294.51295.11293.79293.23292.83292.48

292.18292.17291.97291.65

292.74 293.35 293.56

294.20 294.42 295.04 295.42 295.81

295.99 296.25 296.97 297.60 297.72 297.80
297.98

298.04
298.42

298.66

298.68

295.17
295.27

295.38

295.38
295.72 296.16

296.08

296.34
295.98

295.49 298.01298.03
298.11 298.35

298.50

298.58

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

GABION BASKET

ASPHALT

1.1 CHL400Ø PVC

GRASSGABION BASKETSQ STONE

1000Ø CONC PIPE

GRASS

1.1 CHL

1000Ø CONC PIPE

0.75 CRASH BAR

309.73309.82309.70309.91310.54310.61310.70 308.87309.11309.96309.97309.80309.92 310.01 309.26309.34309.49309.80310.16310.10310.21310.18 310.06310.29 310.29 310.44 309.59309.44 309.80 309.91309.15309.17309.12

309.19309.13

309.13309.18309.30309.47309.67309.79310.02310.05

310.05 310.00 309.83309.74 309.60 309.25 309.21309.17 309.15 309.14

308.01307.55306.64
308.88

307.14306.35305.70305.83
306.99

306.34305.50305.74306.59307.38307.32305.96307.81

307.36 307.36

307.98
309.26

308.00

306.65

307.14307.77307.42
309.21

303.26

301.94

302.84
300.48300.73300.49

299.04299.58

300.21301.13301.64 299.04300.73300.10

299.72

308.65308.67308.67

308.61

307.83 308.10

308.13
308.74308.74

308.54 308.66

308.75 308.75 308.77 308.82308.69308.66308.68308.58

308.54308.48 308.78308.76308.72308.62308.60308.55

308.47 308.55308.59

308.68 308.70 308.74308.83308.80

308.76308.70308.65308.57308.52 308.57308.56 308.77

308.80 308.85

310.05 310.03 309.80309.74 309.55 309.34 309.21
IL=308.84

309.21309.15 309.24309.05TW=308.19TW=308.94TW=307.48IL=307.45SOF=308.05TW=307.80

IL=305.23

TW=305.79

TW=306.66

TW=306.03 308.26

TW=302.05302.15 302.30
IL=300.67

LC G

G

N 207231.854A12Z 309.189E 301780.724

N 207255.068A15

Z 308.690
E 301773.264

N 207233.016A13Z 308.912E 301827.932 N 207233.369A14Z 308.647E 301850.646

0.5 CONC PIPE

289.80
290.28

290.44290.05290.39290.08289.87290.04 290.34290.25290.09290.07

290.48
TW=290.62 TW=290.98IL=289.95

290.33
290.46290.92290.80

290.49

N 207363.060A17Z 290.324E 301783.869

N 207377.679A18Z 289.961E 301787.989

N 207363.060Z 290.324E 301783.869

UNABLE TO SURVEY FURTHER

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

DITCH DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DENSEVEGETATION DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION DENSEVEGETATION DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATIONDENSEVEGETATION

DENSE
VEGETATION

DENSE
VEGETATION

DENSE
VEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATIONDENSEVEGETATION

GRASS GRASS

TRAP DITCHGRASS

COLLAPSED STONE GRASS

FRENCH DRAINOLD STONESTONE225Ø PVC

253.19

251.82 250.85

249.70250.32

251.39

252.29252.70

253.76

249.66

250.30250.83

251.35251.80252.20

252.63253.15

253.69253.84

253.29252.79

252.34251.94 251.51

250.99 250.45

249.80

253.56 252.94252.44

252.11251.58

251.39250.76 250.19250.39251.07251.47

252.08252.58

253.02253.76

254.14 253.62

252.49

251.88

253.05

251.30

250.78 250.25

249.67

254.22

252.60

252.07

251.42250.93 250.41

249.82

255.67

255.75
256.20

256.27256.27

252.79

253.45254.26254.88255.50 252.09252.62

251.07252.03253.14

254.70
255.03

255.27

251.05251.19

252.01252.66253.51254.40255.64256.89

256.83
256.88

256.89

252.78

252.41 251.47 250.96250.58251.12252.12252.63

255.24

256.14

258.15 257.39

257.59

257.35257.16257.07257.61257.17257.77257.58 257.08

258.10

257.63 256.71256.07256.02

253.68 253.07

252.58 252.16

251.72251.30 250.75

250.19 249.56G

252.00

252.72253.56254.11

254.67255.02257.57 255.35

257.49

257.25

254.47

253.80

Post256.74 TW=254.82 TW=253.85 250.85251.37252.30253.22254.41

256.95257.26257.76 257.13257.17IL=256.93257.21257.27
257.61257.74

255.24 256.89 253.17253.28253.90

254.32

N 207851.477A20 Z 251.607E 302571.297

TRAP DITCH

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

GRASSGRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

301450E301450E

316.31
315.92315.49

316.25

315.95316.15316.34316.34316.35315.94315.79316.24316.05 315.59315.72316.00
316.28316.49

317.55318.47
319.57

320.68322.12
322.94

317.51317.27 317.24
317.36 317.63317.89

317.91

318.02
319.59320.27

321.17321.91
322.67

316.66316.81316.69316.50316.63 317.15 316.49
316.97317.07317.56

317.87 317.71318.00

322.77

322.43322.45322.51322.21321.97322.18

322.70
322.90

318.61319.76319.68319.44319.11319.57320.36
321.84320.62

319.51
318.39317.60

317.07 316.93

317.16 317.27

316.48

322.16320.67

319.57
317.61

316.80

321.19 320.35
318.95

318.28322.85

322.45322.10

321.39321.19320.80

PIPE

318.22
318.07

324.22

328.62328.34328.28

328.45 328.83328.84328.91
328.40328.76328.60

328.70328.59
328.66

328.28
328.19328.10

327.99
327.94

328.00 327.95
328.06

328.05328.16
328.15

328.16328.31

328.30
328.36328.40

328.40
328.44

328.37328.34

328.40
328.22328.24

328.25

328.14
328.11328.12

328.33
328.23328.25

328.35
328.49328.63

328.79

329.04
329.46329.28

329.32

328.23328.41328.19

328.13328.00

326.64

326.78326.85326.76326.72

327.11

324.24

324.79325.58

326.43

327.13

326.60326.55

326.46326.46

326.70327.51 327.92 327.85328.10

328.10 328.08 328.02

328.00328.14 328.12

328.16 328.35

328.45

328.61
328.85329.01

329.34329.34

323.33323.07

323.87

324.29 325.40

326.21325.67325.52
324.97325.92

326.65

326.84 327.10326.98326.48 326.85
326.43325.91 326.40326.98

327.10

327.76327.54326.93327.11
327.17

328.00
327.80

327.88

327.74 327.62
327.31

326.81
325.59323.81 327.55

327.86
327.37327.79

327.84

327.87327.88
327.88327.95

328.06
327.90

327.92

327.69
327.62327.50

327.05327.60
327.28

327.91327.90

328.13328.42328.65

328.64328.79328.82328.65328.38328.02327.88

323.01324.18322.99

326.54

325.79325.42
324.68

324.37323.85

328.20

329.07327.99

328.18
328.05

328.02327.82
327.84327.65

327.81327.66
327.64

327.98328.06
327.99327.98328.11

327.87

327.92 327.73
327.51327.27

327.29327.70 327.60
327.31326.93

326.49325.99326.98

327.26327.61

328.31328.20

329.02329.34

329.14

327.87328.39 328.39

328.15328.16328.07

326.50
326.66327.54

327.75

327.68

327.08326.69
326.50326.20

327.06
327.35327.40327.46

327.32
327.59327.70

327.85328.09328.12327.92327.97

328.17328.09
327.55327.50

327.79
327.64327.35

327.14 326.74
326.22326.25

326.83327.16327.37

326.96326.33326.95
327.43

329.78
329.96330.89 330.72330.50330.57

330.87

329.57329.64
329.67

329.58

330.97331.05329.98329.57329.49

329.87
330.43

329.82

330.74330.82331.51
331.56

332.40

332.47332.88
332.85333.06 333.09333.21333.15332.36332.32332.26332.61

332.34 333.37332.55

332.44333.26333.23332.63332.78

332.98 332.65

332.31 332.58 331.57331.74

333.16333.08

333.07332.69 332.28

332.31331.98

331.74332.40
332.38332.76

332.45331.99332.22332.09
332.33

332.47332.76

332.78332.66

332.69

332.33 332.17
332.05331.80

332.20332.42
332.53

301400E 301450E

207200N
207250N

ASPHALT

800Ø BRICK/CONC300Ø CONC PIPE

GRASS

600Ø CLAY PIPE

1.2 CHL350Ø CONC PIPE 1000 CONC PIPECONC300Ø CLAY

GRASS

NO VISIBLE PIPES
1000 CONC PIPE

1.1 PW

316.57 316.38

316.36 316.35 316.36 316.39
316.42

316.44316.45316.38316.41316.51316.55316.79 316.69316.71

316.45316.33 316.63 316.59 316.66316.08315.91316.12

316.49

315.41315.33 316.02315.90315.81315.62316.23316.41 315.92315.60 315.75 316.62 316.68

315.91314.32315.68 316.19314.99314.66

314.82313.97
313.89

313.55313.27

312.42

312.71312.35

311.90308.70310.48

314.37

313.90 313.00
312.09

309.76

310.46 308.56308.72
309.79310.25

310.49311.23

311.50
312.33

314.01314.52

308.92309.54310.82

311.93312.14
312.81

312.96
313.30

313.76314.06

314.84315.23315.77 315.22314.94

314.88

314.99
315.41315.30

315.15315.58
315.21314.76

314.26313.85314.19314.81314.92

315.51315.65

316.01

312.60 311.32 310.52 310.91312.13

313.47

313.36313.43313.63
313.49

314.14

312.77313.00313.00

307.44307.55

308.82
308.59

308.11308.21
307.88307.20

308.05308.01308.03307.59
307.26

308.09

308.17

308.42309.17309.34

309.44

309.68309.34

308.56308.60 308.39

308.15308.18308.45308.52
308.78309.07 308.94308.44308.72309.17

309.32

309.67309.40
308.75

316.41

309.70

TW=309.75IL=308.81 IL=308.61TW=309.33IL=310.57TW=311.51

312.32312.61313.12Post313.44313.96

IL=308.03

IL=308.20308.28
TW=309.24TW=309.67

309.21309.24309.15309.38309.45309.31309.41309.46309.36309.40309.04309.17 309.70

CL=309.75mMH308.36 308.70308.72308.58308.41

309.06 308.64

312.81

312.28
316.45316.42316.42316.41316.45

IL=315.03IL=315.52

316.46316.60

316.14 TW=316.12316.12

316.34
TW=316.20

IL=314.16

CL=315.10mMH
MPPost

314.33

315.06

313.87
313.36

313.17 313.10

313.57313.82
314.28314.78

315.03

Post
313.64

313.29314.39

314.56

315.05315.44
315.86

313.94 313.53

312.81

N 207265.044A10Z 316.394E 301450.364 N 207263.001A11Z 316.734E 301488.032

301400E 301450E

207200N
207250N

ASPHALT

GRASS GRASS
GRASS

GRASSGRASSGRASS

GRASSGRASS

WC SILTED1.1 PW

1.2 CHL

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCHGRASS

GRASS GRASS GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASSGRASS

GRASSGRASSGRASSGRASS

GRASSGRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS

CONC 0.35CONC 150Ø

150 PIPE

GRASS

MULTI2.5 MESH

1.1 CHL

ASPHALT
GRASS

GRASS

352.00352.11

352.15352.28352.31
352.55

352.77352.89352.93353.00
353.21

353.47
353.71354.06354.05354.05

353.95
353.85353.72

353.50 353.41353.32 353.13353.06353.20353.28353.53
353.57353.68

353.85
353.98353.98 354.02

352.80

352.81353.18353.11352.89352.79
352.94

352.71

352.38352.82 353.12
353.34353.14

353.09352.90352.62352.39352.47352.44 352.73352.88 353.14353.60 353.63
STAYS

347.10
347.52

347.77348.07

348.57

348.63348.95

349.72 350.12350.66 351.46351.49351.71349.71349.19

348.45

346.86
346.87

347.64 348.02

348.14

348.69

350.38 350.78351.04
351.31351.56

351.29351.10350.72350.05349.49
349.06348.35

348.65

348.12347.69

347.24
347.09346.44 Spread:10.00Girth:1.5

354.82355.71 356.94
356.59355.43354.74

Post Post
Post

346.98 347.33

347.72
348.10 348.43

348.67349.01

349.45 349.98350.59 351.48
351.43

349.99349.41

348.92348.65

348.24347.94

347.53

347.17346.89

346.38

355.66
355.51

355.39

355.03354.82
354.50

354.29354.20
354.11353.96353.76

353.51
353.24

353.02352.94353.00352.89
352.63

352.45352.32
352.19352.24352.17

353.94353.99
354.09354.20

354.37
354.69354.98

355.11

355.26
355.38

355.53355.68

355.53
355.41

355.27

355.08

354.82354.49
354.26

353.84
353.55

353.27

353.05
352.82352.65

352.33352.22

355.62
355.44

355.35
355.13

354.97
354.82

354.41354.20
354.02

353.76353.48
353.19

352.95
352.74352.54

352.34
352.26352.11352.22

352.38352.49
352.72352.89

353.08
353.32

353.61353.89
354.14

354.33354.55
354.81

355.09
355.26

355.47

355.58
355.71356.03

355.89355.82
355.69

355.28
355.23

354.90354.70
354.62

354.32
353.50

353.30352.99
352.83

352.66352.76353.51

353.92 354.60
355.98 356.74357.51

358.43
358.06

357.41
357.09

347.38

348.00

348.77
349.25 350.20

351.08

351.58
352.20 352.61

353.01

353.37
G

GIL=352.28IL=352.60
TP 357.97356.88356.03

356.00 357.30

Spread:4.00Girth:0.3

353.73

353.72353.49
353.65

TP 353.83353.63

353.51353.40
353.38353.28

353.10

IL=351.81

348.23 348.49

350.48 351.14 351.94352.76

347.92 348.31

TP

353.57
353.44353.01

353.05 353.31353.81

350.36
350.58350.75

351.33352.12

352.37352.70352.86 353.07
354.02

354.26

355.00355.19

353.52352.79
352.78352.62

352.94352.86

352.21351.52

350.94

350.22349.38

348.89
348.51

347.45

346.63

355.89
355.70

354.39

354.15

353.92353.68
353.26

352.99
352.85352.78

352.68
352.55352.40

352.01
352.27

352.44352.81

353.13
353.35

353.83
354.41

354.78
354.81

355.05
355.68

355.13
353.71

352.92
352.12

354.23354.05
353.78

353.02
352.09

352.02
351.68

353.78353.31354.00353.74

352.93353.14
352.78352.20351.37350.36349.87349.25348.56348.22

347.67
347.52348.14

348.46348.43 348.84348.66
348.77349.06

349.30349.67

350.36

350.89

346.33

351.98351.87351.30350.76349.96

349.35348.83

348.51

348.21348.00

347.51347.18

346.98

346.46

354.07354.16
353.69352.28

352.28352.21
353.80353.67

353.80

354.05 355.54
355.47

355.33
355.27

332.48
332.20

332.06

331.80
332.08 332.39332.14331.91

331.68

331.10WL=330.85331.59331.57 331.14331.89

335.82

335.94336.19 336.36
336.10335.90335.62335.36

335.09335.39

335.58
335.43335.16334.79

334.64 334.67334.67

334.44334.01
334.33334.59Post333.78333.54334.02

334.27334.60334.18333.92333.75333.85334.02

333.90334.14334.14333.58

333.18 333.00

332.66Post332.44

332.45332.74

334.65

334.29

333.14332.08331.92331.76332.63332.60332.04332.07331.82331.97331.51331.31331.78331.53332.08

332.44332.08332.26

332.39

332.80
333.36333.84

334.25
334.47334.21

334.68334.96 334.97

335.35335.10335.39

333.04 333.21333.69

333.89

333.09
333.60

331.90332.19

332.49332.69

333.00

334.32
334.61

334.65334.40

333.43332.84332.76
332.53

332.27332.02
333.07

333.63333.81

334.01334.25333.97

333.55333.24333.59333.74333.83333.41
333.27332.72

332.25 332.49 332.63
332.89332.95

332.65

332.40 332.92

333.33333.61334.09

334.52

334.42334.15

333.47333.02

333.52

332.88

334.85

334.39334.23
333.70

333.36 333.14

334.40334.33 334.32

334.12 333.90334.23

334.59334.75 334.94

333.14

333.59333.72333.74

334.13334.37

334.69

335.16335.67335.69

334.70334.75
333.96

333.73333.63 333.35

333.16332.77

333.45

333.65

332.31
332.36332.23

332.89333.52

333.99

332.53

332.35332.23

332.14331.76

331.41331.40331.74
330.90

332.12

331.38
331.61 331.52

331.60331.90332.31

330.73330.70

331.25331.58

331.98332.33

331.91331.50

331.35331.25331.37
331.01

332.37
332.20331.56332.16

332.17332.31

N 207010.411

A8

Z 353.092E 300445.849

N 207008.851A7Z 353.072E 300433.926

N 207078.862
A9

Z 355.607E 300460.644

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION DENSEVEGETATION
DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATIONDENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATIONDENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION
DENSEVEGETATION

DENSE

VEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATIONDENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DITCH RUNSOUT HERE

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

GRAVELGRASS

GRASS
GRASS GRASS GRASS

GRASS

GRASS GRASS
GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS DITCH
DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCHASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASSGRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS
GRASSGRASS GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION
DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

310.23 310.77 311.37 311.78

312.51 313.26 313.98 314.53

308.63308.91 309.23

309.58309.90 310.26

310.81 311.31311.78 312.39

312.98 313.85 314.50

315.03 315.60

316.11 316.50317.04

317.95

308.71308.84

309.24 309.68 310.20310.37

310.78 311.23311.81

312.29 313.09 313.62

314.47 314.92 315.47

316.14316.49 316.99

317.78

309.05 309.31 309.49

311.33

311.93
RS

309.73

310.17
310.71 311.40

318.23
317.99317.61317.06

316.64316.05

315.50315.03314.46313.67

312.71312.17

311.33310.24

309.71309.40309.43309.18

318.24 318.07

317.93318.03 318.14 318.54

318.50318.56

318.64318.97

317.77317.45TW=319.10
Post

IL=312.61310.78

310.19310.52
311.28

311.79 312.31

311.59311.17 312.01
312.52 313.26

312.67312.32 312.95
313.61 314.35313.91 314.57 TW=318.61Post317.28

317.60312.60312.60 312.93 313.10
313.78 314.34

313.94313.95 314.31314.58
314.99315.65 315.25

314.81 315.13315.54
315.97

316.36 316.80

316.45

315.98315.46
315.06

315.50316.05

316.55

316.86 317.44317.06

316.72

316.34316.01

316.84 317.61317.30317.34

317.51

317.81

318.68

318.43

318.30

STW317.89317.73317.48

311.40
312.01

312.35
312.73

314.08

315.39
316.08

316.24

317.03317.25
318.24

310.00
310.66

311.18
311.67

312.15
312.39

312.91
313.24

313.81
314.51

315.02
315.65

315.91316.14
316.39316.56

316.84

317.07317.32

317.56

309.50

309.07 309.35309.92
310.24

310.32

310.26 310.44

310.43

308.43

311.28

310.72
310.33310.02310.00

310.11310.00309.64309.71

IL=308.50SOF=308.81TW=308.75TW=309.02

TANK
308.95309.71

310.06PostPost
Post310.21TW=311.18

TW=310.88TW=311.05

311.96 312.34312.11311.63IL=311.10

Post

TW=312.51

310.51

310.94

IL=309.36
SOF=310.08310.45

311.27

312.31
312.72

312.93

313.35313.89

314.61
315.04

316.00
316.66

317.28

317.68316.57

315.86

315.39
314.73

314.42
313.61313.10

312.67312.49

311.47
311.18

309.81309.83 310.23310.44

317.06 316.70

316.46

315.60

315.13
314.52

314.08
313.41

312.73
312.43

311.98
311.21

310.12310.06

316.81

315.80

315.42
314.54

314.02
313.76

313.24
312.65

312.20

318.74

319.11

319.52

318.38

317.80317.70

317.78317.87

318.09

319.34319.11 318.88

318.48
318.37

308.32

308.88 309.29

310.19 310.45 310.89311.30

311.99

313.57 314.18 314.44

315.35315.50

316.10 316.89

312.60311.68

310.00308.45
308.21

317.42317.37

316.70316.31

315.42315.71315.22

309.62
309.79 309.83 310.24

311.07
311.55312.15

310.35
311.15

312.10
312.78

311.50
310.97

310.12
312.35311.76

311.35

310.68310.29310.12309.74

309.70

317.52317.77317.90

311.34
312.09

312.54
313.09

313.34
313.81

314.26
314.89

315.32

316.02

316.52

316.99317.14
317.33

317.52317.64317.61

316.73317.20

317.96

317.99317.79317.69317.77

318.96

318.45317.86318.03318.24 318.67
318.86

318.43318.01317.57

317.36317.22

316.96

316.66 316.41

316.25 315.98

315.70
315.06

314.43

313.72
313.20

312.84
312.48

312.19
311.70

311.23

317.29317.15

316.99316.73

316.35

316.20316.00
315.62

315.01

314.34
313.19

312.83
312.43

312.13
311.61

311.26

316.79 316.51

315.78

314.72
313.57

313.01
311.09

310.70310.73310.57
311.14

311.74
312.20

312.79
312.87

313.49

313.91

314.70
315.14

315.96

316.30

317.10

309.36
311.00

311.17
311.57

312.29

312.64

313.12
313.70

314.09

314.63

315.39

315.84316.37

311.18 311.32
311.06311.07

311.44311.86311.86311.39

310.29
310.81

311.19311.16
310.73

310.10310.12310.19309.91

309.96309.89309.69309.51

310.11310.17310.12
309.00308.75

150Ø PVC PIPE

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT ASPHALT

ASPHALTASPHALT

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASSGRASS
GRASS

GRASS

DITCH

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH
DITCH

DITCH

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL GRAVEL

DITCH
DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION
GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

SQUARE STONE CULVERT

SQUARE STONE CULVERT

ASPHALT1.1 PRSTONE STONESTONES CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONSSPRINGERSPRINGER

STONE
SPRINGERSPRINGER

GRASS1.1 PW

188.26

188.06

188.23188.27188.14188.18188.28 188.27

188.26

188.45

188.41 188.43

188.13188.24188.13187.88
188.17

187.98187.85187.78187.99 187.78

187.92

186.06

188.40 188.59188.51 188.26188.20186.75 187.51188.07188.13
188.18

187.16186.52

188.29188.23188.35
186.86186.61 186.59187.49 187.80

188.07

186.56186.96

PostTW=188.93TW=188.93187.78188.09RSGTW=188.88 TW=188.82185.56185.65186.03185.91 IL=185.99SOF=187.30186.75186.80Spread:8.00Girth:0.5

TW=189.64 TW=189.53186.34
IL=186.41187.15SOF=187.59187.15

186.59186.75

188.43188.57188.61

TP

TPBT 188.17187.94187.83188.05

181.07
181.50181.67

182.01182.37

180.49180.68TW=181.49 TW=181.29 TW=180.96

182.12181.46

180.86 180.43 180.29

180.11 180.00

179.86179.54

179.84180.15

180.38180.67

181.28181.90

180.15179.92 179.57

180.02179.82
179.85179.95180.02

180.19180.44

180.84181.52181.89

179.86179.88179.98

180.06180.21180.48
180.83181.59

181.93

179.87179.90
179.97180.09180.26

180.56180.93

181.74182.12

181.06 180.87

180.45
TW=180.48 179.88180.95181.21

181.21181.35181.48

183.45 181.29 180.72

187.91

187.77

187.95

188.31188.29188.37

188.13188.07

188.00187.07187.81187.40187.33

N 205629.750A1Z 187.998E 297826.619

N 205622.638A2Z 188.320E 297777.331

N 205612.492 A4Z 188.104E 297750.646

N 205647.595A3Z 180.198E 297906.987

GRASS

ASPHALT ASPHALT
GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS GRASS
GRASS

STONE ARCH CULVERT

CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONSSTONE ARCH CULVERT

NO PIPES OR CULVERT VISIBLE

STONE

ASPHALTGRASS

ASPHALT

ASPHALTGRASS

GRASS

DITCH

DENSEVEGETATION DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATION

DENSE
VEGETATION

DENSEVEGETATIONDENSEVEGETATION

209.61
209.94

211.04
209.87

210.48211.19

211.23211.31210.73
210.37

209.77

210.85

210.59210.07
209.74

211.21212.31212.50212.61212.84
212.75212.90 212.93212.73212.67212.55 213.04212.87212.82

212.75212.56

213.96213.95

214.26

214.19214.17

214.33

214.41
214.52

214.52

214.21214.32
214.28

214.48

214.48
214.56

213.81214.01
214.06

214.11

214.17
214.23

205.13 204.83204.77204.81 204.87
204.63

204.18

205.36 205.06205.07
205.14 204.97204.79204.67

204.47

204.32

204.85

204.50

204.70204.92
205.14205.08205.03205.04205.44

300 CLAY PIPE
150 CLAY PIPE900 CONC PIPE

205.97205.83204.83
204.78205.28

204.24204.27204.45
204.93205.15205.41

205.58

204.06204.24204.32204.45204.85

205.05

203.97
204.10205.97206.03205.94TW=206.00SOF=205.06IL=203.93IL=204.08

IL=204.01204.72

205.04

204.88204.50 204.29204.23 204.00
203.96

206.47 205.95
206.37 206.32205.51205.09204.62 204.12JPEG 6-8

450 CONC PIPE 202.53202.70202.68202.39202.34202.33202.29203.20SOF=202.77IL=202.32BED=202.16 203.11TW=203.18 TW=203.18202.72 202.79202.62203.12203.16203.03202.74202.86JPEG 1-2

E 295163.661Z 202.887ST1N 205465.250SOILCONCCONC1.0 TIN 1.5 PR

203.09
202.69202.79202.18202.20202.49202.67202.71202.44 202.10202.18202.17202.07202.38202.38

WL=202.19BED=202.03

SOF=203.03 IL=202.18203.09TW=203.18 TW=203.18202.77202.68 202.76202.67202.61JPEG 3-5 SOIL

900Ø CONC PIPE

221.87222.17

220.87TW=222.11TW=222.11IL=220.86221.40221.43221.50

221.76221.69221.81222.27

220.94221.02
221.21221.52221.52221.63221.51 221.54

221.30221.01221.01

221.73221.66 221.71 221.68
221.47221.18

221.65221.66 N 205023.461ST3Z 221.638E 295159.345

215.65

214.87
215.09 214.73

214.75 214.63
214.58214.48 214.08

214.19 213.66213.51213.47
213.29

213.07

214.94
214.39

214.35 214.19
214.24 213.85

213.74213.50 213.61 213.15
213.23

212.55

215.55
215.35

215.18 215.09214.94

214.78214.69
214.40 214.13213.74 213.49213.97

213.72213.42

213.39 213.18212.79
213.00213.24

213.22213.33213.65213.51213.62
213.87

214.06214.42
214.45

214.90UNABLE TO SURVEY - DENSE VEGETATION

1000Ø CONC PIPE

1000Ø CONC PIPEGRAVEL

300Ø FLAP VALVE400 SQ CUT1000Ø CONC PIPE400 SQ CUT

173.72173.79173.86173.68

173.73
174.07173.80173.27

173.36173.29

173.27173.66
173.56173.86173.64

173.98

173.47172.95173.23

173.75173.84172.40172.33172.49
172.54172.52172.89

172.62

170.48

171.07
171.69

172.41

172.27172.28172.22

171.40
170.89

170.38
169.92169.98

170.46
171.11

171.53

172.20172.33
172.28172.81

172.97172.85

171.88
171.13

171.12
170.77

IL=173.70TW=174.35TW=175.14TW=174.38WL=173.43

IL=172.88TW=173.67TW=173.71 TW=174.27

TW=173.84IL=172.46IL=172.67IL=172.54172.51IL=172.66172.38TW=173.89172.27
WL=172.42

WL=169.90
172.86

1000Ø CONC PIPE

100Ø IRON PIPE

1000Ø CONC PIPE

350Ø CONC PIPE 400 SQ CUT1000Ø CONC PIPE
179.48179.34179.03178.84178.79178.85179.00179.47

178.59 178.63178.50178.68
178.44

178.40

177.04176.88176.13

176.01
176.13176.70

178.02
178.23

178.25178.38
178.14

178.04
176.66176.17

175.91175.87176.18176.07176.00176.00176.25176.37
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192.30192.61

192.47

192.74
193.00
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BRAMBLES/UNABLE TO SURVEY FURTHERDENSE VEGATION 

WL=275.19BED=274.81
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IL=287.26IL=287.25TW=288.38

TW=287.58

TW=289.55

TW=289.56 TW=289.00TW=289.04
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DIWEDD Y CYNLLUN

Mewnosodiad A Graddfa 1:2500
Inset A Scale 1:2500

Gweler Fewnosodiad A
See Inset A

Mewnosodiad C.2 Graddfa 1:1250
Inset C.2 Scale 1:1250

Gweler Fewnosodiad B
See Inset B

Mewnosodiad B Graddfa 1:1250
Inset B Scale 1:1250

Mewnosodiad C.1 Graddfa 1:1250
Inset C.1 Scale 1:1250

Gweler Fewnosodiad C
See Inset C
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Mewnosodiad A.2 Graddfa 1:1250
Inset A.2 Scale 1:1250

2/5
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2/5b

Gweler Fewnosodiad A
See Inset A.2
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